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EUROPA CUP

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard
30 September 2021 - 03 October 2021

Alpll‘le E'f Europa Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)
Qualifying practice 2 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 SPEED LastLap Total time
No. 1, MELA Jean-Baptiste, Pos. 4
1 09:17:41 41.919 54.308 51.509 175.1 Pit In 2:41.254
2 09:20:44 1:17.176 42.441 1:02.883 183.8 3:02.500 5:43.754
3 09:22:59 37.339 | 41.037 | 56.741 178.1 2:15.117 | 7:58.871
4 09:25:24 41.624 41.104 1:01.980 180.3 2:24.708 10:23.579
5 09:27:43 36.477 | 41.283 1:01.087 182.1 2:18.847 12:42.426
6 09:30:00 36.827 41.479 59.563 172.5 2:17.869 15:00.295
7 09:32:15 - - - - 2:14.606 17:14.901
8 09:34:37 43.199 45.149 53.670 171.1 Pit In 19:36.919
No. 3, RDEST Gosia, Pos. 8
1 09:18:16 42.254 45.773 1:05.224 177.8 3:15.519 3:15.519
2 09:20:41 38.624 45.307 1:01.677 154.2 2:25.608 5:41.127
3 09:22:58 37.417 41.629 58.124 180.3 2:17.170 7:58.297
4 09:25:15 37.232 41.617 57.962 1711 2:16.811 10:15.108
5 09:27:32 37.209 41.576 58.013 180.3 2:16.798 12:31.906
6 09:29:49 37.184 41.590 57.737 1176.3 2:16.511 14:48.417
7 09:32:05 36.991 | 41.521 57.844 176.6 2:16.356 17:04.773
8 09:34:32 40.348 45.353 1:01.807 176.9 2:27.508 19:32.281
9 09:36:49 36.781 | 41.620 57.774 [182.5  ]2:16.175 | 21:48.456
No. 4, BLAISE Mathieu, Pos. 13
1 09:18:36 52.728 59.641 1:07.149 143.4 3:35.523 3:35.523
2 09:21:00 39.839 45.465 59.414 176.9 2:24.718 6:00.241
3 09:23:20 37.736 41.732 1:00.138 163.6 2:19.606 8:19.847
4 09:25:37 37.291 | 41.492 | 58.319 178.7  [2:17.102 ] 10:36.949
5 09:27:56 37.290 41.860 59.544 179.3 2:18.694 12:55.643
6 09:30:13 37.432 41.577 | 58.173 [179.6  |2:17.182 15:12.825
7 09:32:30 37.262 | 41.667 58.329 175.4 2:17.258 17:30.083
8 09:34:53 43.203 44.862 54.450 153.3 Pit In 19:52.598
No. 7, ROUXEL Franc, Pos. 20
1 09:18:37 49.159 59.724 1:07.897 140.8 3:37.203 3:37.203
2 09:21:02 39.204 45212 1:00.514 171.4 2:24.930 6:02.133
3 09:23:23 37.957 42.635 59.922 177.2 2:20.514 8:22.647
4 09:25:44 38.398 | 42.544 ] 1:00.049 176.9 2:20.991 10:43.638
5 09:28:05 37.909 42.705 1:01.140 2:21.754 13:05.392
6 09:30:26 38.029 42.889 1:00.090 172.8 2:21.008 15:26.400
7 09:32:47 37.973 42.568 | 59.529 ]175.1  [2:20.070 | 17:46.470
8 09:35:07 37.906 | 42.651 59.908 174.2 2:20.465 20:06.935
No. 8, TIRMAN Simon, Pos. 2
1 09:17:43 41.408 53.750 52.642 170.5 Pit In 2:43.023
2 09:20:45 1:17.742 41.305 1:02.993 175.1 3:02.040 5:45.063
3 09:23:01 - - - - 2:15.459 8:00.522
4 09:25:16 36.559 | 41.103 | 57.235 1180.9 [2:14.897 | 10:15.419
5 09:27:46 41.273 46.438 1:02.296 173.4 2:30.007 12:45.426
\ o TERLD) g%y CLUB e . . o
e’F© m BAHCO Q) Divnicar ixell EZTE@ Avine Mobility

Start : 09:15, End : 09:35

Page:1/5

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 03/10/2021 09:39



ALPINE

— @Y —

EUROPA CUP

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard
30 September 2021 - 03 October 2021

Alpil‘le E'f Europa Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)
Qualifying practice 2 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 SPEED LastLap Total time
No. 8, TIRMAN Simon, Pos. 2
5 09:27:46 41.273 46.438 1:02.296 173.4 2:30.007 12:45.426
6 09:30:07 36.982 42.321 1:02.491 161.8 2:21.794 15:07.220
7 09:32:20 36.801 41.430 54.717 173.7 Pit In 17:20.168
No. 9, BOURGOIS Philippe, Pos. 14
1 09:17:55 43.506 51.865 1:01.600 175.7 2:54.669 2:54.669
2 09:20:15 38.848 42.234 59.002 169.2 2:20.084 5:14.753
3 09:22:33 37.667 I 41.864 ] 58.265 2:17.796 7:32.549
4 09:24:50 37.658 41.947 58.018 171.4 2:17.623 9:50.172
5 09:27:08 37.593 42.063 | 57.836 |174.5 2:17.492 12:07.664
6 09:29:16 | 37.516 | 42.240 48.371 176.6 Pit In 14:15.791
7 09:33:30 2:33.760 42.225 58.062 176.0 4:14.047 18:29.838
8 09:35:48 37.670 41.946 58.408 175.1 2:18.024 20:47.862
No. 11, TIERCE Corentin, Pos. 7
1 09:18:04 42.555 46.716 1:02.007 176.9 3:03.818 3:03.818
2 09:20:31 - - - - 2:27.506 5:31.324
3 09:22:48 37.516 41.342 58.033 2:16.891 7:48.215
4 09:25:06 37.144 41.528 59.073 179.3 2:17.745 10:05.960
5 09:27:22 37.044 41.447 57.842 174.2 2:16.333 12:22.293
6 09:29:38 36.788 41.526 | 57.698 1171.4 2:16.012 14:38.305
7 09:31:56 | 36.777 | 41.424 59.418 179.0 2:17.619 16:55.924
8 09:34:12 36.862 41.422 57.816 179.3 2:16.100 19:12.024
9 09:36:28 36.838 | 41.326 | 57.791 1740 [2:15.955 | 21:27.979
No. 18, MACCHI Pierre, Pos. 17
1 09:18:18 48.814 59.772 1:07.670 136.4 3:17.554 3:17.554
2 09:20:48 38.764 44.483 1:06.818 150.8 2:30.065 5:47.619
3 09:23:06 38.022 | 41.965 | 58.649 11725 |2:18.636 | 8:06.255
4 09:25:48 42.765 55.467 1:03.552 133.8 Pit In 10:48.039
5 09:31:00 3:29.737 42.745 59.625 5:12.107 16:00.146
6 09:33:19 | 37.822 | 42.246 58.732 172.8 2:18.800 18:18.946
7 09:35:41 37.843 44,220 59.726 144.0 Pit In 20:40.735
No. 23, RICHARD Laurent, Pos. 16
1 09:18:07 44.358 48.562 1:03.401 169.7 3:06.612 3:06.612
2 09:20:36 40.982 44.491 1:03.575 169.7 2:29.048 5:35.660
3 09:22:56 38.018 42.575 59.280 1751 2:19.873 7:55.533
4 09:25:25 38.255 44.418 1:06.303 165.7 2:28.976 10:24.509
5 09:27:44 37.723 | 41.808 | 1:00.124 178.7 2:19.655 12:44.164
6 09:30:03 37.786 41.923 59.370 179.6 2:19.079 15:03.243
7 09:32:22 | 37.652 ] 42.213 | 58.716 176.9  [2:18.581 ] 17:21.824
8 09:34:41 37.675 41.878 59.157 172.5 2:18.710 19:40.534
9 09:37:06 41.488 47.993 55.834 165.4 Pit In 22:05.849
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EUROPA CUP

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard
30 September 2021 - 03 October 2021

Alpll‘le E'f Europa Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)
Qualifying practice 2 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 SPEED LastLap Total time
No. 27, DE WILDE Ugo, Pos. 3
1 09:18:05 44.947 47.270 1:03.501 162.1  3:04.789 3:04.789
2 09:20:34 39.912 45.608 1:03.389 1438  2:28.909 5:33.698
3 09:22:50 37.464 41.285 57.130 1772 2:15.879 7:49.577
4 09:25:05 36.710 41.135 ] 57.099 1751  2:14.944 10:04.521
5 09:27:20 36.838 41.329 57.065 1711 2:15.232 12:19.753
6 09:29:35 36.649 41.212 | 57.060 176.0  [2:14.921 ] 14:34.674
7 09:31:53 36.722 41.556 1:00.382 181.5  |2:18.660 16:53.334
8 09:34:09 36.754 41.366 57.152 1772  2:15.272 19:08.606
9 09:36:24 36.682 41.282 57.207 2:15.171 21:23.777
No. 31, MERIC Louis, Pos. 6
1 09:17:33 43.427 45.052 59.516 170.8  2:33.007 2:33.007
2 09:19:49 37.354 41.352 57.358 1717  2:16.064 4:49.071
3 09:22:05 36.840 41.289 | 57.225 |173.1  [2:15.354 | 7:04.425
4 09:24:21 36.910 41.362 58.159 1728  2:16.431 9:20.856
5 09:26:36 36.797 41.340 57.269 1725  2:15.406 11:36.262
6 09:28:52 36.712 41.405 57.514 1714  2:15.631 13:51.893
7 09:31:00 37.009 41.650 48.918 1825  Pitln 15:59.470
8 09:34:35 1:55.636 41.889 57.980 179.6 __ 3:35.505 19:34.975
9 09:36:51 36.950 41.307 57.297 [1831_]2:15.554 21:50.529
No. 33, ROMANO Grégory, Pos. 19
1 09:21:43 44,533 49.914 1:03.752 167.8  6:42.437 6:42.437
2 09:24:03 38.374 42.109 ] 1:00.056 176.0  2:20.539 9:02.976
3 09:26:23 37.903 42132 59.752 181.8  |2:19.787 11:22.763
4 09:28:42 38.003 42115 | 59.496 1719  [2:19.614 ] 13:42.377
5 09:31:16 42.164 50.837 1:00.270 173.7  2:33.271 16:15.648
6 09:33:43 38.264 42.875 1:05.818 176.3  PitIn 18:42.605
No. 40, LABESCAT Franck, Pos. 12
1 09:17:48 44.041 49.726 1:06.618 172.8  2:48.298 2:48.298
2 09:20:10 38.826 43.151 59.274 2:21.251 5:09.549
3 09:22:27 37.383 41.643 ] 58.436 172.8  2:17.462 7:27.011
4 09:24:46 37.628 42.059 59.582 176.6  2:19.269 9:46.280
5 09:27:03 37.249 41.811 | 57.972 1742 [2:17.032 | 12:03.312
6 09:29:21 37.310 41.770 58.230 1751  2:17.310 14:20.622
7 09:31:33 38.486 43.117 50.360 178.7  Pitln 16:32.585
8 09:35:31 2:04.694 47.724 1:05.872 155.8  3:58.290 20:30.875
No. 41, FOURNIER Anthony, Pos. 15
1 09:17:50 43.851 52.047 1:03.432 166.5  2:49.527 2:49.527
2 09:20:09 38.001 42.323 58.828 176.6  2:19.152 5:08.679
3 09:22:27 37.595 41.846 58.458 177.8  2:17.899 7:26.578
4 09:24:44 = = = = 2:17.655 9:44.233
5 09:27:02 37.207 41.805 ] 58.508 [179.0 T2:17.520 ] 12:01.753
6 09:29:20 37.249 42.074 58.708 176.6  2:18.031 14:19.784
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EUROPA CUP

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard
30 September 2021 - 03 October 2021

Alpll‘le E'f Europa Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)
Qualifying practice 2 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 SPEED LastLap Total time
No. 41, FOURNIER Anthony, Pos. 15
6 09:29:20 37.249 42.074 58.708 176.6 2:18.031 14:19.784
7 09:31:38 37.284 42.030 58.890 179.0 _]2:18.204 16:37.988
8 09:33:56 37.294 42.042 | 58.286 174.2 2:17.622 18:55.610
9 09:36:12 37.554 45.788 53.379 1711 Pit In 21:12.331
No. 44, WADOQUX Lilou, Pos. 5
1 09:17:52 41.825 53.147 1:01.247 162.3 2:52.407 2:52.407
2 09:20:46 49.317 57.967 1:06.118 108.5 2:53.402 5:45.809
3 09:23:01 37.049 41.036 57.143 178.1 2:15.228 8:01.037
4 09:25:16 36.652 40.857 57.828 181.2  ]2:15.337 10:16.374
5 09:27:43 37.714 48.144 1:00.824 178.4 2:26.682 12:43.056
6 09:29:59 36.761 41.147 57.607 180.0 2:15.515 14:58.571
7 09:32:14 36.718 41.363 57.371 174.0 2:15.452 17:14.023
8 09:34:29 | 36.548 41.077 57.521 176.0 [2:15.146 ] 19:29.169
9 09:36:45 36.679 41.411 57.363 180.0 2:15.453 21:44.622
No. 63, AURIACOMBE Stéphane, Pos. 10
1 09:18:10 43.211 46.097 1:03.379 178.7 3:09.886 3:09.886
2 09:20:34 39.691 43.351 1:01.051 175.4 2:24.093 5:33.979
3 09:22:52 37.974 42.262 58.141 175.4 2:18.377 7:52.356
4 09:25:09 37.312 41.452 57.917 176.0 2:16.681 10:09.037
5 09:27:26 37.127 41.809 57.738 |174.2 2:16.674 12:25.711
6 09:29:43 37.077 41.872 57.784 173.1 2:16.733 14:42.444
7 09:31:59 | 36.967 41.471 58.205 176.0 2:16.643 16:59.087
8 09:34:42 37.099 41.582 1:24.527 [182.8 Pit In 19:42.295
No. 69, HURGON Laurent, Pos. 9
1 09:18:03 46.111 46.067 1:03.482 171.7 3:02.709 3:02.709
2 09:20:39 44.199 44.150 1:08.039 158.6 2:36.388 5:39.097
3 09:23:03 37.896 42.189 1:03.508 180.9 2:23.593 8:02.690
4 09:25:23 - - - - 2:19.733 10:22.423
5 09:27:58 37.043 41.520 | 1:17.130 179.6 2:35.693 12:58.116
6 09:30:24 38.339 47.720 59.388 174.2 2:25.447 15:23.563
7 09:32:40 37.040 41.662 57.686 177.2 2:16.388 17:39.951
8 09:34:56 37.065 41.641 | 57.594 175.7 2:16.300 19:56.251
9 09:37:13 | 37.031 41.664 57.686 182.8 2:16.381 22:12.632
No. 93, FRAYSSINET Lucas, Pos. 1
1 09:17:53 41.045 51.086 1:01.525 172.5 2:53.263 2:53.263
2 09:20:14 38.814 41.829 1:00.290 175.4 2:20.933 5:14.196
3 09:22:30 37.080 41.194 57.313 173.7 2:15.587 7:29.783
4 09:24:45 36.766 41.255 57.484 170.3 2:15.505 9:45.288
5 09:27:24 50.845 49.818 57.753 174.0 2:38.416 12:23.704
6 09:29:39 36.806 41.243 57.268 180.0 2:15.317 14:39.021
7 09:31:54 36.754 41.213 57.327 176.0 2:15.294 16:54.315
8 09:34:10 36.894 41.124 57.372 2:15.390 19:09.705
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard
30 September 2021 - 03 October 2021

: Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 ki
Alpine EIf Europa Cup troult Paul Ricard (5.822 kim)
Qualifying practice 2 Lap by lap

Laps Time S1 S2 S3 SPEED LastLap Total time
No. 93, FRAYSSINET Lucas, Pos. 1

8 09:34:10 36.894 41.124 57.372 1838 2:15.390 19:09.705
9 09:36:25 [ 36.642 | 41.064 | 57.143 1754  |2:14.849 ]  21:24554

No. 94, HASSID M/ HASSID H, Pos. 11

1 09:17:47 43.003 47.862 1:04.538 1711 2:47.305 2:47.305
2 09:20:08 38.719 43.077 59.028 1734 2:20.824 5:08.129
3 09:22:26 37.539 41.862 58.077 [180.9 ]2:17.478 7:25.607
4 09:24:43 37.167 42.014 58.011 1734 2:17.192 9:42.799
5 09:27:01 37.396 41.945 58.654 1737 2:17.995 12:00.794
6 09:29:18 37.170 42.230 58.068 1784  2:17.468 14:18.262
7 09:31:40 37.242 42232 1:02.486 1711 2:21.960 16:40.222
8 09:33:57 [36982 42119 57.886 ]178.1  [2:16.987 ]  18:57.209
9 09:36:07 37.035 41.838 50.628 180.0  Pitin 21:06.710

No. 110, DE GROODT Stéphane, Pos. 18

1 09:18:06 50.172 48.134 1:04.127 167.3 3:05.884 3:05.884
2 09:20:34 40.550 45.090 1:02.774 170.3 2:28.414 5:34.298
3 09:22:55 38.494 42.231 59.594 169.4 2:20.319 7:54.617
4 09:25:16 38.575 42.513 1:00.076 178.4 2:21.164 10:15.781
5 09:27:36 38.640 42.248 59.506 2:20.394 12:36.175
6 09:29:56 - - - - 2:20-:004 14:56.179
7 09:32:43 45.723 54.539 1:06.650 151.0 2:46.912 17:43.091
8 09:35:03 | 38.080 | 42.168 | 59.294 11714 [2:19.542 ] 20:02.633
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